

4 July 2016

ASX Code: APW

SGX Code: AIMS Property

AIMS Property Securities Fund

Unit Consolidation – Trading on SGX-ST during the period between 11 July and 20 July 2016 (both dates inclusive)

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

AIMS Fund Management Limited (**Responsible Entity**) as responsible entity of AIMS Property Securities Fund (**Fund**) would like to make the following market announcement to investors and unitholders trading on the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (**SGX-ST**).

The Responsible Entity refers to the announcement on 4 July 2016 in relation to the consolidation of units on issue in the Fund.

Unitholders should take note that settlement of trades of the consolidated units carried out on SGX-ST during the period between 11 July 2016 and 20 July 2016 (both dates inclusive) will be deferred and will take place on 26 July 2016. Any consolidated units of the Fund traded on SGX-ST during the period between 11 July 2016 and 20 July 2016 (both dates inclusive) will continue to be standing to the credit of the securities account of the respective seller and will only be debited from the securities account of the respective seller on 26 July 2016.

Unitholders should exercise caution when trading in the consolidated units of the Fund on the SGX-ST during the period between 11 July 2016 and 20 July 2016 (both dates inclusive), and when in doubt as to the action they should take, they should consult their stock brokers, bank managers, solicitors or other professional advisers.

Yours faithfully

Michael Goldman

Head of Property Funds

AIMS Fund Management Limited

Sydney Melbourne Beijing Shanghai Tianjin Guangzhou Hong Kong Singapore